
 2,150,417  11,686,560  23,485,977

PASSENGERS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
Commuter - Regional Carrier

 1,691,275
 84,865

 374,277

 6.0
 4.0

 18.9

 9,295,604
 418,518

 1,972,438

 8.3
-4.5

 18.5

 18,711,962
 925,645

 3,848,370

 5.7
-10.9
 13.9

 7.9  9.4  6.1

 33,668  198,409  389,340

FLIGHTS

Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
Commuter - Regional Carrier
General Aviation

 5.1  7.8  5.1

 1,250  7,093  13,378

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

 17.3  13.9

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Passengers
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 43,846
 5,253

 1,975,562

 6.3
 17.7
 11.2

 236,944
 28,163

 11,468,549

 5.0
 17.4
 7.8

 471,427
 55,194

 22,737,556

 1.3
 8.5
 2.8

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

LGA Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

JUNE 2004 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: G.Martinez, K. Singh, D.Wilson    e-mail to avrequests@panynj.gov

Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

 17.8

 16,072
 1,280

 14,864
 1,452

 95,849
 6,632

 88,234
 7,694

 190,226
 14,683

 169,359
 15,072

 2.6
-2.9
 7.5

 19.2

 6.0
-11.3
 11.3
 12.7

 1,033  7,983  16,561-34.9 -23.6 -21.3

 1,226
 24

 19.3
-27.3

 6,956
 137

 18.4
-21.3

 13,072
 306

 15.0
-19.9

 201,870
 18,385
 40,213

 322,326

-0.5
 4.7

 14.8
 2.3

 1,122,883
 83,172

 185,094
 1,849,431

 0.8
 0.6
 4.5
 7.7

 2,322,591
 186,980
 394,956

 3,588,378

-3.7
 1.9
 3.2
 5.7

 2.8
-11.0

 9.2
 9.2

Other Information about our airports? Visit www.panynj.gov24-AUG-04 04:43 PM

Non Revenue Passengers  86,403  4.5  454,720  9.2  913,444  3.0



AMERICAN
DELTA
US AIRWAYS
UNITED
NORTHWEST
DELTA SHUTTLE
DELTA SONG AIRLINES
SPIRIT AIRLINES
COMAIR, INC.
AIRTRAN AIRWAYS
AMERICAN EAGLE
ATA AIRLINES
USAIR EXP-CHAUTAUQUA
USAIR EXP-ALLEGHENY
CONTINENTAL
AIR CANADA
US AIR EXP:COLGAN AIR
MIDWEST AIRLINES, INC.
FRONTIER AIRLINES
UA EXP: ATLANT.COAST

Airline Name

 4,646,168
 2,451,006
 2,444,640
 1,473,016
 1,467,344
 1,357,559
 1,228,944
 1,040,793

 801,166
 831,972
 754,845
 765,718
 760,037
 617,818
 610,717

 0
 268,896
 238,963
 153,441

 97,226

Domestic

 165,704
 97,714
 99,102

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 42,010
 0

 46,763
 0
 0
 0
 0

 559,305
 0
 0
 0
 0

Intl

 4,811,872
 2,548,720
 2,543,742
 1,473,016
 1,467,344
 1,357,559
 1,228,944
 1,040,793

 843,176
 831,972
 801,608
 765,718
 760,037
 617,818
 610,717
 559,305
 268,896
 238,963
 153,441

 97,226

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 20.5
 31.3
 42.2
 48.4
 54.7
 60.5
 65.7
 70.1
 73.7
 77.3
 80.7
 83.9
 87.2
 89.8
 92.4
 94.8
 95.9
 97.0
 97.6
 98.0

Cum %

DELTA
US AIRWAYS
UNITED
CONTINENTAL
ATA AIRLINES
MIDWEST AIRLINES, I
FRONTIER AIRLINES
AIR CANADA
NORTHWEST
USAIR EXP-ALLEGHE
SPIRIT AIRLINES
AMERICAN
DELTA SHUTTLE
CONTINENTAL EXPRE
COMAIR, INC.
AMERICAN EAGLE
USAIR EXP/TRANSTAT
USAIR EXP-CHAUTAU
USAIR EXP-PSA
USAIR EXP:MIDWAY

Airline Name

 8,276
 1,384

 996
 709
 691
 401
 296
 174
 101

 95
 76
 72
 58
 26
 13

 6
 2
 1
 1
 1

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending June 2004LGA

Flights (daily) Cities

492.6 68

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 492.6  16

International Passenger Service

 29.5  7

Freighter Service

 0.0  0

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 507.0

 19.1

 11

 2

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsLGA

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

33.6 7@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

526.2 75

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

12 Month Ending Data

 22,392,361

 896,084

 197,532

Passengers

 13,072

 174

 132

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

May  1997 Aug  1999 
 45%Business
 55%Personal

 92%Local Origin & Destination

 8%Connecting
 53%Male
 47%Female

43Average Age
 $79,000Average Household Income

 37%  47%
 12%
 10%

 7%
 7%

Passenger Demographic data:

 22%
 29%

 4%
 5%

Access mode: residents Local Passenger Residence

Survey from

Total number of cities having nonstop services

Run from Traffic_Summary.RDF24-AUG-04 04:43 PM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 61.9
 72.2
 79.7
 85.0
 90.1
 93.1
 95.3
 96.6
 97.4
 98.1
 98.7
 99.2
 99.6
 99.8
 99.9

 100.0
 100.0
 100.0
 100.0
 100.0

Scheduled
Commuter

 243.7
 248.9

 11
 5

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 6.4
 15.1

 8.0

 3
 2
 2

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 307.9
 184.7

 32
 36

Jet service provided
Canada 
Carribean and Bermuda 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 3
 4
 0

 29.9
 3.7
 0.0

Private car:parking
Limo car service
Taxi service
Rental Car service
Airport Bus

Manhattan, NY
Nassau, NY
Queens, NY
Westchester, NY
Fairfield, CT


